
2003～2019
List of Foreign Researchers (Doctors, Technical Researchers etc.) in International Medical Department / -until March 2015, Department of Endoscopic Diagnostics and Therapeutics, Telemedicine Development Center of Asia

Country (not nationality) Institution
2003
(2003.4-2004.3)

2004
(2004.4-2005.3)

2005
(2005.4-2006.3)

2006
(2006.4-2007.3)

2007
(2007.4-2008.3)

2008
(2008.4-2009.3)

2009
(2009.4-2010.3)

2010
(2010.4-2011.3)

2011
(2011.4-2012.3)

2012
(2012.4-2013.3)

2013
(2013.4-2014.3)

2014
(2014.4-2015.3)

2015
(2015.4-2016.3)

2016
(2016.4-2017.3)

2017
(2017.4-2018.3)

2018
(2018.4-2019.3)

2019
(2019.4-2020.3)

Total (by
institution)

La Plata University Hospital 1 1
Hospital Municipal de Agudos, Dr. Leonidas Lucero 1 1
Hospital de Clinicas  Jose de San Martin 1 1
Royal Brisbane and Women's Hospital 2 2
Queen Elizabeth II Jubilee Hospital 1 1
University of Dhaka 1 1
Bangladesh Research and Education Network (BdREN) 1 1

Bhutan Lungtenphu Army Hospital 1 1
Hospital Japones, Bolivia 1 1
Bolivian-Japanese Gastroenterology Institute 1 1
University of Sao Paulo Ribeirao Preto Hospital 2 2
University of Sao Paulo Faculty of Medicine 1 1 1 3
Rio de Janeiro State University 1 1
Pedro Ernesto University Hospital 2 2
Rio Grande do Sul Federal University, Porto Alegre Hospital 1 1
Brazilian National Cancer Institute (INCA) 3 1 4
University of Sao Paulo Medical School 2 1 3
Rome Business School 1 1
Federal University of Minas Gerais 2 2
Rede Universitaria de Telemedicina (RUTE) 1 1
Universityl of Sao Paulo Medical School 1 1
Hospital Santa Cruz 2 2
Hospital Pilar 1 1
Hospital Amazonia 1 1
Parana Hospital 1 1
Hospital Municipal Antonio Giglio 1 1
Japanese-Brazilian Beneficence in Sao Paulo 1 1
Novo Atibaia Hospital 1 1
Hospital Sugisawa 1 1
Rio Grande do Sul Federal University, Porto Alegre Hospital 1 1

Brunei RIPAS Hospital 1 1
Clinica Alemana 1 1 1 1 4
Integra Medica 1 1
Universidad Catolica de Chile 1 1 2
Hospital Padre Hurtado 1 1
National Cancer Institute of Chile 1 1
Clinica RedSalud Santiago 1 1
Shanghai Jiaotong University affiliated Shanghai First People's Hospital 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 17
Beihua University Hospital 1 1
Shanghai Jiaotong University affiliated Shanghai First People's Hospital 2 2
Peking Union Medical College Hospital 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
Changhai Hospital 1 1
Fudan University Zhongshan Hospital 2 1 1 1 1 6
Tianjin Medical University 1 1 1 3
Sichuan University 1 1
Nanfang Hospital,
Southern Medical University 1 1
The Second Affiliated Hospital of Harbin Medical
University 1 1
Peking University 4 4
Liaoning Cancer Hospital & Institute 1 1
Xijing Hospital 1 1
Colombia Clinical University 1 1
National Police Hospital 1 1 2
University Hospital of Valle, Colombia 1 1
University Javeriana Bogota 1 1 2
University Javeriana Cali 1 1
Imbanaco Cali Medical Center 1 1
University of La Sabana 1 1
Clinica Reina Sofia 1 1
University Javeriana Cali 1 1
Calderon Guardia Hospital 1 1
University of Costa Rica 1 1

Dominican Republic Morquecho Rural Health Clinic 1 1
Ecuador Dr. Teodoro Maldonado Carbo Hospital 1 1

Assiut University Hospital 1 1 1 1 1 5
Aswan Directorate of Health Affairs 1 1
Tanta University 1 1
Ain Shams Univerisy 1 1
Nasser General Hospital 1 1
Menoufia University 1 1
Fiji National University School of Medicine 1 1
Colonial War Memorial Hospital 1 1

Germany Charité - University of Berlin, Faculty of Medicine 1 1
Tata Memorial Hospital 1 1 1 1 4
The Institute of Liver and Biliary Sciences 1 1 1 3
 B. Y. L. Nair Hospital 1 1
Govind Ballabh Pant Hospital 1 1
Sankara Nethralaya Hospital 1 1
University of Indonesia 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 10
Institut Teknologi Bandung 1 1
Brawijaya University 1 1 2
University of Sumatera Utara 1 1
Harapan Kita Children and Mother Hospital 1 1
Airlangga University 3 3
Kazakh State Medical Academy 1 1
Republican Scientific Center for Emergency Care 1 1
Kazak State Institute of Cardiology and Internal Diseases 1 1
Pavlodar Regional Oncological Center 1 1
Hanyang University Guri Hospital 2 1 1 1 1 2 8
Hanyang University Medical Center 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 3 17
Hanil Hospital 1 1
Yonsei University Severance Hospital 1 1 2
Seoul National University Bundang Hospital 2 2
Hanyang University 1 2 2 3 8
Seoul National University Hospital 1 1
Kyung Hee University 3 4 7
Chungnam National University 1 1

India

Argentina

Australia

Bangladesh

Bolivia

Brazil

Chile

China

Colombia

Costa Rica

Egypt

Fiji

Indonesia

Kazakhstan

Korea



Kyrgyzstan National Center of Cardiology and Internal Medicine 1 1
University of Malaya 1 1 2 1 1 5 1 1 13
Hospital Kuala Lumpur 1 1 2
Hospital Tengku Ampuan Afzan 1 1
University of Putra Malaysia 1 1
The National Institute of Medical Sciences and Nutrition 1 1 3 1 6
American British Cowdray Medical Center 1 1
National Cancer Institute of Mexico (INCan) 2 1 3
Hospital Civil of Guadalajara 1 1
Corporacion Universitaria para el Desarrollo de Internet 1 1
National Dermatology Center,  Mongolia 2 2
Mongolian National University of Medical Sciences 1 1

Morocco Ibn Sina University Hospital 1 1
New Yangon General Hospital 1 1 2
Yangon General Hospital 1 3 4
University of Medicine 1, Yangon 1 1 2
Yangon Children's Hospital 10 10
Magway Regional Hospital 1 1
Thingangyun Sanpya General Hospital 1 1
Mandalay General Hospital 3 3
University of Computer Studies, Yangon 1 1
University of Medicine, Taunggyi 1 1
Ministry of Health and Sport, Myanmar 1 1
North Okkalapa General Hospital 1 1
Sao San Htun Hospital 1 1
University of Medicine Magway 1 1
Kathmandu Model Hospital 1 1 2
Tribhuvan University Institute of Medicine 1 1
Nepal Research and Education Network (NREN) 1 1

Nigeria Lagos University Teaching Hospital 1 1
Norway Trondheim University Hospital 2 2
Pakistan Holy Family Hospital 1 1

Edgardo Rebagliati Martins National Hospital 1 1
Japanese Peruvian Polyclinic 1 1
Clinica Anglo Americana 1 1
Guillermo Almenara Irigoyen Hospital 1 1
University of the Philippines Manila General Hospital 1 1
University of the Philippines Manila General Hospital 1 1 1 2 1 6
St. Luke's Medical Center Quezon City 2 2 5 1 1 11
National Kidney and Transplant Institute 1 1
Aesthetic Institute of the Philippines 1 1
Makati Medical Center 1 1 2
University of Santo Tomas Hospital 1 1 2
The Medical City Pangasinan 1 1
Advanced Science and Technology Institute 1 1
De La Salle University Medical Center 1 1
Lyceum Northwestern University 1 1
De La Salle Health Sciences Institute 1 1
Dasmarinas City Medical Center 1 1
San Juan Nepomuceno Dialysis Center, Inc. 1 1
Medical Centrum Dagupan 1 1
St. Luke's Medical Center College of Medicine 2 2
University of the Philippines Manila Hospital 1 1
VRP Medical Center 1 1
Diliman Doctors Hospital 1 1

Portugal University of Porto, College of Medicine, Central Hospital of Sao Joao 1 1
Novosibirsk State Medical University Novosibirsk State Regional Clinical Hospital 1 1
Moscow City Cancer Hospital No.62 1 1
Yaroslavl Regional Cancer Hospital 1 1
Vladivostok Clinical Railway Hospital 1 1 2
Saint Petersburg Railway Clinical Hospital 1 1 2
Far Eastern Federal University Medical Center 1 1 2
Nizhny Novgorod Regional Clinical Oncology Center 1 1
Primorsky Regional Clinical Hospital No.1 1 1
Russian National Research Medical University 1 1
Russian Railway Central Clinical Hospital No.1 1 1
Khabarovsk Clinical Railway Hospital 2 2
Russian Railways Scientific Clinical Center 1 1
Russian Railways Road Clinical Hospita Chelyabinsk 1 1

Saudi Arabia King Salman bin Abdulaziz Hospital 1 1
National University of Singapore 1 4 1 1 1 1 9
Singapore General Hospital 1 1 2
Addington Hospital 1 1 2
University of the Cape Town 1 1 2
University of the Witwatersrand 1 1
Chris Hani Baragwanath Hospital 1 1
National Taiwan University 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 15
Taichung Veterans General Hospital 1 1
Taipei Veterans General Hospital 1 1 1 3
Kaohsiung Veterans General Hospital 1 1
China Medical University 1 1 2
Chang Gung University 2 2
Taipei Tzu Chi Hospital 1 1
Phramongkutklao Hospital 1 1 2
Mahidol University Siriraj Hospital 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 8 6 11 7 49
Vajira Hospital 1 3 1 2 1 8
Bhumibol Adulyadej Hospital 1 1
Chulalongkorn University 1 1
Chulalongkorn University 2 1 1 2 2 8
Rajavithi Hospital 1 1
Sena Hospital 1 1
Prince of Songkla University 1 1
Nopparat Rajthanee Hospital 1 1
Mahidol University Vejnitatphattana School 2 3 2 7
Srinakharinwirot University 1 1
University of the Republic, Uruguay 1 1 2
Clinical Hospital 1 1

USA University of Pittsburgh 2 2
Cho Ray Hospital 2 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 2 1 16
Viet Duc Hospital 1 1 1 1 1 5
NASATI Office 1 1 2
E Hospital 1 3 4
Bach Mai Hospital 2 2 1 1 1 7

Singapore

Malaysia

Mexico

Mongolia

Myanmar

Nepal

Peru

Philippines

Russia

South Africa

Taiwan

Thailand

Uruguay

Vietnam



Hue University Hospital 1 1
108 Military Central Hospital 2 3 1 1 7
Hanoi Medical University 1 2 3
103 Military Hospital 1 1
Hue University of Medicine and Pharmacy 1 2 3
 Hue Central Hospital 1 1
University of Medicine and Pharmacy, Ho Chi Minh City 1 1
University Medical Center HCMC 1 1 1 3
Da Nang Hospital 2 2
Hue University of Medicine and Pharmacy 1 1
Elite Dental Group, Tran Quoc Thao 1 1

Total (yearly) 2 1 3 10 17 12 14 21 48 24 19 20 48 57 70 69 88 523

Vietnam


