2003~2019
List of Foreign Researchers (Doctors, Technical Researchers etc.) in International Medical Department / -until March 2015, Department of Endoscopic Diagnostics and Therapeutics, Telemedicine Development Center of Asia

List of Foreign Research	hers (Doctors, Technical Researchers etc.) in International Medica	al Department / -	until March 2015, Department of Endosc	copic Diagnostics	and Therapeutics	, Telemedicine Development Center	of Asia						
		2003	2004 2005	2006	2007	2008 (2008.4-2009.3) (2009.4-2010.3)	2010 2011	2012	2013 2014	2015	2016 2017	2018	2019 Total (by
Country (not nationality		(2003.4-2004.3)	(2004.4-2005.3) (2005.4-2006.3)	(2006.4-2007.3)	(2007.4-2008.3)	(2008.4-2009.3) (2009.4-2010.3)	(2010.4-2011.3) (2011.4-2012.3)	(2012.4-2013.3)	(2013.4-2014.3) (2014.4-2015.3)	(2015.4-2016.3)	(2016.4-2017.3) (2017.4-2018.	s) (2018.4-2019.3)	(2019.4-2020.3) institution)
Argentina	La Plata University Hospital Hospital Municipal de Agudos, Dr. Leonidas Lucero						1					+	1 1
7 ii goriunu	Hospital de Clinicas Jose de San Martin												1 1
Australia	Royal Brisbane and Women's Hospital						2	2					2
	Queen Elizabeth II Jubilee Hospital											.1	1
Bangladesh	University of Dhaka Bangladesh Research and Education Network (BdREN)								1			+	1 1
Bhutan	Lungtenphu Army Hospital												1 1
Bolivia	Hospital Japones, Bolivia												1 1
	Bolivian-Japanese Gastroenterology Institute						2						1 1
	University of Sao Paulo Ribeirao Preto Hospital University of Sao Paulo Faculty of Medicine						1	1	1				2 3
	Rio de Janeiro State University						1						1
	Pedro Ernesto University Hospital							2	2				2
	Rio Grande do Sul Federal University, Porto Alegre Hospital Brazilian National Cancer Institute (INCA)									1	3		1 1
	University of Sao Paulo Medical School										9	2	1 3
	Rome Business School												i i
	Federal University of Minas Gerais											;	2 2
Brazil	Rede Universitaria de Telemedicina (RUTE) Universityl of Sao Paulo Medical School												1 1
	Hospital Santa Cruz												2 2
	Hospital Pilar												1 1
	Hospital Amazonia												1 1
	Parana Hospital Hospital Municipal Antonio Giglio												1 1
	Japanese-Brazilian Beneficence in Sao Paulo												i
	Novo Atibaia Hospital			1	1					1	1 T	4——	1 1
	Hospital Sugisawa Rio Grande do Sul Federal University, Porto Alegre Hospital			-			 					+	1 1
Brunei	RIPAS Hospital						1					+	+ + + +
	Clinica Alemana						1		1			1	1 4
	Integra Medica			1			 			1		4	. 1
Chile	Universidad Catolica de Chile Hospital Padre Hurtado	1	1	1	1			1		1	1 1	+'	4 2
	National Cancer Institute of Chile										1	-	1 1
	Clinica RedSalud Santiago												1 1
	Shanghai Jiaotong University affiliated Shanghai First People's H Beihua University Hospital	lospital	1	2	3	2	1 1		1	1	1	3 1	1 17
	Shanghai Jiaotong University affiliated Shanghai First People's H	lospital				2							1 2
	Peking Union Medical College Hospital					_	1	1			1	2	1 1 7
China	Changhai Hospital							1	4				1
	Fudan University Zhongshan Hospital Tianjin Medical University								2 1		1	4	1 5
	Sichuan University								· ·	1			1
	Nanfang Hospital,												
	Southern Medical University										1		1
	The Second Affiliated Hospital of Harbin Medical University												1 1
	Peking University												4 4
	Liaoning Cancer Hospital & Institute												1 1
	Xijing Hospital Colombia Clinical University						.						1 1
	National Police Hospital								1 1			+	2
	University Hospital of Valle, Colombia									1	1		1
Colombia	University Javeriana Bogota University Javeriana Cali									1		1	1 2
Oolollibia	Imbanaco Cali Medical Center											1	1
	University of La Sabana												1 1
	Clinica Reina Sofia												1 1
	University Javeriana Cali Calderon Guardia Hospital								1				1
Costa Rica	University of Costa Rica								'		1		i
Dominican Republic	Morauecho Rural Health Clinic									1	1		1
Ecuador	Dr. Teodoro Maldonado Carbo Hospital Assiut University Hospital												1 1
	Assaut University Hospital Aswan Directorate of Health Affairs	1	1								1	+	1 1
Egypt	Tanta University	1		1	1			1		1			4 i
	Ain Shams Universey			-			 					+	1 1
	Nasser General Hospital Menoufia University											+	1 1
Fiji	Fiji National University School of Medicine							1					i
	Colonial War Memorial Hospital Charité - University of Berlin, Faculty of Medicine												1 1
Germany	Tata Memorial Hospital				1	1 1						4	1 4
	The Institute of Liver and Biliary Sciences						1			1	1		3
India	B. Y. L. Nair Hospital						1						1
	Govind Ballabh Pant Hospital Sankara Nethralaya Hospital							1					1 1
	University of Indonesia					1	1 3	3	1 1				2 10
	Institut Teknologi Bandung	1					i	1					i
Indonesia	Brawijaya University								1	1			2
	University of Sumatera Utara Harapan Kita Children and Mother Hospital	1	1	1	1			1			+ + -	+	1 1
	Airlangga University			İ					<u> </u>		3		3
	Kazakh State Medical Academy				1							4	1
Kazakhstan	Republican Scientific Center for Emergency Care			-			 		1			+	+ 1
	Kazak State Institute of Cardiology and Internal Diseases Pavlodar Regional Oncological Center		1		1					1		+	1 1
	Hanyang University Guri Hospital	2	1	1	1	1	2					1	8
	Hanyang University Medical Center		2		1 4	2 1	1 3	3 2	2 2 3			4	17
	Hanil Hospital Yonsei University Severance Hospital	1		1				1		1		+	1 1
Korea	Seoul National University Bundang Hospital			L	L		<u> </u>	1 2		L'	1		2
	Hanyang University									1	2	2 7	3 8
	Seoul National University Hospital			-			 					1	1 1
	Kyung Hee University Chungnam National University		1		1					1		+	1 1 1

			I			1	I	ı	ı	ı	ı	ı	1	1		ı	1	
Kvrgvzstan	National Center of Cardiology and Internal Medicine University of Malaya					1			1		2	1	1	5		1		13
	Hospital Kuala Lumpur						1		1			-		,	-	-		13
Malaysia	Hospital Tengku Ampuan Afzan								i									ī
	University of Putra Malaysia The National Institute of Medical Sciences and Nutrition												1					1
	The National Institute of Medical Sciences and Nutrition							1				1		3			1	6
	American British Cowdray Medical Center													1				1
Mexico	National Cancer Institute of Mexico (INCan)													2				3
	Hospital Civil of Guadalajara Corporacion Universitaria para el Desarrollo de Internet														- 1			-
	National Dermatology Center, Mongolia														-	2		2
Mongolia	Mongolian National University of Medical Sciences																1	i
Morocco	Ibn Sina University Hospital								1									1
	New Yangon General Hospital										1						1	2
	Yangon General Hospital												1				3	4
	University of Medicine 1, Yangon														1		1	2
	Yangon Children's Hospital														10	1		10
	Magway Regional Hospital Thingangyun Sanpya General Hospital																1	1
Myanmar	Mandalay General Hospital																3	3
	University of Computer Studies, Yangon																1	1
	University of Medicine, Taunggyi																1	1
	Ministry of Health and Sport, Myanmar																1	1
	North Okkalapa General Hospital																1	1
	Sao San Htun Hospital																1	1
	University of Medicine Magway Kathmandu Model Hospital															1		1
Nepal	Katnmandu Model Hospital							- '					1			-		- 2
	Tribhuvan University Institute of Medicine Nepal Research and Education Network (NREN)												'			1		
Nigeria	Lagos University Teaching Hospital															İ '	1	1
Norway	Trondheim University Hospital									2						<u> </u>		2
Pakistan	Holy Family Hospital					1										L		1
	Edgardo Rebagliati Martins National Hospital															1		1
Peru	Japanese Peruvian Polyclinic																1	1
	Clinica Anglo Americana																1	1
	Guillermo Almenara Irigoyen Hospital															1	1	!
	University of the Philippines Manila General Hospital								1				1	1	2			-
	University of the Philippines Manila General Hospital St. Luke's Medical Center Quezon City								'				2	2	5	+	1	11
	National Kidney and Transplant Institute												1			İ '	· '	1
	Aesthetic Institute of the Philippines												1					1
	Makati Medical Center													1		1		2
	University of Santo Tomas Hospital														1			2
	The Medical City Pangasinan													1				1
Distriction	Advanced Science and Technology Institute																	1
Philippines	De La Salle University Medical Center																	
	Lyceum Northwestern University De La Salle Health Sciences Institute														- 1			-
	December City Madical Contact														1			1
	San Juan Nepomuceno Dialysis Center, Inc.														1			1
																1		1
	St. Luke's Medical Center College of Medicine																2	2
	University of the Philippines Manila Hospital																1	1
	VRP Medical Center																1	1
Portugal	Diliman Doctors Hospital University of Porto, College of Medicine, Central Hospital of Sao	lee-											1				1	1
rortugai	Novosibirsk State Medical University Novosibirsk State Regional	Clinical Hospital										1	-					1
	Moscow City Cancer Hospital No.62	Olimboar Froopical										,		1				1
	Yaroslavl Regional Cancer Hospital														1			1
	Vladivostok Clinical Railway Hospital														1	1		2
	Saint Petersburg Railway Clinical Hospital															1	1	2
Russia	Far Eastern Federal University Medical Center															1	1	2
Russia	Nizhny Novgorod Regional Clinical Oncology Center Primorsky Regional Clinical Hospital No.1															1		1
	Russian National Research Medical University																- 1	1
	Russian Railway Central Clinical Hospital No.1																1	1
	Khabarovsk Clinical Railway Hospital																2	. 2
	Russian Railways Scientific Clinical Center																1	1
	Russian Railways Road Clinical Hospita Chelyabinsk																1	1
Saudi Arabia	King Salman bin Abdulaziz Hospital															1		1
Singapore	National University of Singapore						1		4	1	ļ .			1	1	1 1	 	9
	Singapore General Hospital Addington Hospital								1	l	1	l				1		2
	University of the Cape Town						· ·	<u> </u>	1	1						1		2
South Africa	University of the Witwatersrand								'		1						1	1
	University of the Witwatersrand Chris Hani Baragwanath Hospital											1						i
	National Taiwan University			2			1	1	1	1	1	1	_	1	1	1	4	15
	Taichung Veterans General Hospital				1													1
T	Taipei Veterans General Hospital								1		1				1	1		3
Taiwan	Kaohsiung Veterans General Hospital									1						1	 	1 1
	China Medical University									l	l	l		1	1	1		2
	Chang Gung University Taipei Tzu Chi Hospital						1		1	l	l	l		2		1		2
	Phramongkutklao Hospital			1			1											2
	Mahidol University Siriraj Hospital			2	1	2	1	2	2	2		2	3	8	6	11	7	49
	Vajira Hospital				i				3	1			2		1			
	Bhumibol Adulyadej Hospital				1	_					_	_		_		1		1
	Chulalongkorn University Chulalongkorn University						1											1
Thailand	Chulalongkorn University								2		1	1	2	2		1		8
rralland	Rajavithi Hospital						l		l	1		<u> </u>				1	 	1
	Sena Hospital										1					1		1
													1			1		1
	Prince of Songkla University	1												2	9	2		
	Nopparat Rajthanee Hospital														1			1
	Nopparat Rajthanee Hospital Mahidol University Vejnitatphattana School																	1
	Nopparat Rajthanee Hospital Mahidol University Vejnitatphattana School Srinakharinwirot University							1								1		3
Uruguay	Nopparat Rajthanee Hospital Mahidol University Vejinistriphitana School Srinakharinwirot University University of the Republic, Uruguay Clinical Hospital							1	1							1		1
Uruguay USA	Nopparat Rajthanee Hospital Mahidol Huiversity Vejinitatphattana School Srinakharinwirot University University of the Republic, Uruguay Clinical Hospital University of Pittsburzh University of Pittsburzh							1	1					2		1		1 2
	Nopparat Rajthanee Hospital Mahidol University Vejintathattana School Srinakharinwirot University University of the Republic, Uruguay Clinical Hospital University of Pittsbureh Cho Ray Hospital			2	1	1	1	1	1	3			1	2	2	1		2 1 2 16
	Nopparat Raithanee Hospital Mahidol University Vejinita/hattana School Srinskharinwirot University University of the Republic, Uruguay Clinical Hospital University of Pittsburgh Cho Ray Hospital Cho Ray Hospital Viet Dus Hospital			2	1	1	1	1 1	3 1	3		1	1	2	2	1		2 1 2 16 5
	Nopparat Raithanee Hospital Mahidol University Vejintatyhattana School Srinshharinwirot University University of the Republic, Urusuay University of the Urusuay University of the			2	1	1	1	1 1 1	3 1	3		1	1 1 1	2	2	1		2 1 2 16 5
	Nopparat Raithanes Hospital Mahidol University Veintathattana School Srinatharinwirot University University of the Republic, Uruguay Clinical Hospital University of Pittaburah Cho Ray Hospital Viet Due Hospital NASATI Office E Hospital E Hospital			2	1	1	1	1 1 1	3 1	3		1	1 1 1 3 3	2	2	1		2 1 2 16 5 2 2
	Nopparat Raithanee Hospital Mahidol University Vejintatyhattana School Srinshharinwirot University University of the Republic, Urusuay University of the Urusuay University of the			2	1	1	1	1 1 1	1 3 1 1 2	3		1	1 1 1 3 2	2	2 1	1	1	

	Hue University Hospital									1								1
	108 Military Central Hospital									2			3	3	1	1	1	7
Vietnam	Hanoi Medical University									1						2		3
Vietnam	103 Military Hospital												1					1
	Hue University of Medicine and Pharmacy														1 2			3
	Hue Central Hospital University of Medicine and Pharmacy, Ho Chi Minh City														1			1
	University of Medicine and Pharmacy, Ho Chi Minh City														1			1
	University Medical Center HCMC														1	1	. 1	3
	Da Nang Hospital															2	2	2
	Hue University of Medicine and Pharmacy																1	1
	Elite Dental Group, Tran Quoc Thao																1	1
Total (yearly)		2	1	3	0	17	12	14 2	48	3 24	19	20	48	5	7 70	69	88	523